

## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.													
1	SUBROG	IT: If the certificate holder i GATION IS WAIVED, subject cate does not confer rights t	to th	ne ter	ms and conditions of th	e polic	y, certain p	olicies may ı					
_	DUCER	cate does not comer rights to	o the	cent		CONTACT							
	MARSH	USA LLC.				NAME: PHONE FAX							
		th Tryon Street, Suite 3600 I-RESIDENT NO. OB22889				(À/C, Ňo, Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
		e, NC 28202											
	10011000 0					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC #			
CN142211888GAWUG-22-23							INSURER A : National Union Fire Insurance Company						
INSURED Bounce Logistics, LLC							INSURER B : AIU Insurance Company						
3838 N. Main Street							INSURER C : Crum & Forster Specialty Insurance Company						
Suite 200							INSURER D :						
Mishawaka, IN 46545							INSURER E : Evanston Insurance Company						
			<b>TIE</b> 12			INSURER F: Axis Surplus Insurance Co.							
	VERAGE				NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
INSF LTR	2	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S			
A	Х СОМ				3372579		11/01/2023	11/01/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000		
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	5,000,000		
									MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	15,000		
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	5,000,000		
	GEN'L AGO	GREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000		
	X POLIC								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ \$	10,000,000		
Α					SEE ATTACHED		11/01/2023	11/01/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	10,000,000		
	X ANY	AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	OWN	ED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
	HIRE								PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
		s of SIR								\$			
С	UMB	RELLA LIAB X OCCUR			SEO-126804		11/01/2023	11/01/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000		
F	X EXCE	SS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			P-001-001297645-01				AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000		
F	DED	RETENTION \$	1							\$			
В	WORKERS	COMPENSATION			062790860 (AOS)		11/01/2023	11/01/2024	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER				
В	ANYPROPR	OYERS' LIABILITY HETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			062790861 (CA)		11/01/2023	11/01/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	2,000,000		
В	(Mandatory		N/A		062790862 (WI)		11/01/2023	11/01/2024	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		2,000,000		
	If yes, desc DESCRIPTI	ribe under ON OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	2,000,000		
Ε	CARGO				MKLM5IM0054014		12/01/2023	12/01/2024	Per Occurrence:		250,000		
									Deductible:		50,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)													
CF	RTIFICAT	TE HOLDER				CANCELLATION							
For Information Purposes Only							SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
							AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

	NCY CUSTOMER ID: CN142211888								
	LOC #: All Offices								
			_	_					
ACORD ADDITIONA		ARKS SCHEDULE	Page _	<u>2</u> 0	nf _2				
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED							
MARSH USA LLC.		Bounce Logistics, LLC							
POLICY NUMBER		3838 N. Main Street							
		Suite 200 Mishawaka, IN 46545							
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:							
ADDITIONAL REMARKS									
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC									
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Li		ance							
Safeco Insurance Company of America has issued Bonds of Financial Responsibility									
as outlined in the Bond policy. McGriff, Seibels & Williams of Oregon places the Safed	to Bond of Financia	al Responsibility for the Named Insured.	,						
- Auto Continued:									
\$5,000,000 PPT Only Automobile Liability Carrier: National Union Fire Insurance Company									
Policy: 4805452									
1 ang. 100 102									
\$5,000,000 Auto Liability for Motor Carrier Shipments originating and									
terminating in GA, KS, KY, MS, TX									
Carrier: National Union Fire Insurance Company									
Policy:4805451									
\$5,000,000 xs \$5,000,000 SIR and Underlying Automobile Liability									
Carrier: Gemini Insurance Company									
Policy: GVE100322801									
- Contingent Auto Liability:									
\$5,000,000 Contingent Auto Liability									
Carrier: Evanston Insurance Company									
Policy: MKLV5IM0047444									
\$15,000,000 xs \$5,000,000 Contingent Auto Liability									
Carrier: Certain underwriters at Lloyd's of London									
Policy: B0621MRXOI000123									
Umbrella Continued:									
\$5,000,000 xs \$15,000,000 Automobile Carrier: RSUI Indemnity Company									
Policy: NHA104998									